

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.128 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Mukesh Kumar Kaparuwan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State/respondent nos. 1 to 4.</p> <p><i>Rule nisi.</i></p> <p>Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 and has been served with the copy of the brief.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent no.5 returnable within six weeks, postal requisites for which shall be filed within seven days.</p> <p>Let the respondents file counter affidavit within four weeks.</p> <p>Rejoinder affidavit may file within two weeks thereafter.</p> <p>The matter be listed on 27.04.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.)</b> 15.02.2023 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p>BS</p>