

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No. 128 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. V.K. Kaprowan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Narayan Dutt, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Ms. Tajaswina Sagar, learned counsel for the respondent no.5.</p> <p>4. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the matter requires early hearing for the reason that the petitioner has not been absorbed in Grant-in-Aid.</p> <p>5. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted further six weeks' time, and no more, for filing counter affidavit.</p> <p>6. List on 22.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 27.09.2023</p> <p>PN/-</p>