

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.128 of 2023  <u><b>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</b></u>  Ms. Archita Badoni, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. V.K. Kapurwan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel (appeared through V.C.) along with Mr. V.S. Rawat, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Tajaswina Sagar, learned counsel for respondent no.5 (appeared through V.C.).</p> <p>4. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Delay condonation application (IA No.3/2023) thus stands disposed of. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.3 is taken on record.</p> <p>5. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 20.03.2024.</p> <p>7. Meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent no.5 may file its counter affidavit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 09.01.2024</p> <p>AK</p>